Appendix 3 to the Administrative Report No. CBC-02-2025
2024 Cemetery User Fees and Charges

15% 40%

| Resident Rates:

Interment Care &

Purchase of Interment Rights per Lot Rights Maintenance
Adult Grave (Section G Greenwood) $715.25 $476.83 $1,192.08 $154.97  $1,347.05
May contain one casket interment and the cremated remains of 3 persons. Only Flat Markers are permitted.
Adult Grave (Section L Greenwood) $945.97 $630.65 $1,576.62 $204.96 $1,781.58
Adult Grave (McAffee Standard Plot) $1,021.85 $681.24 $1,703.09 $221.40 $1,924.49
Adult Grave $822.67 $548.45 $1,371.12 $178.25 $1,549.37
May contain one casket interment and the cremated remains of 3 persons. Markers and upright monuments are
permitted.
Infant or Child Grave (Under 10 Years) $376.77 $251.18 $627.95 $81.63 $709.58
May contain the casketed or cremated remains of one infant or child. Only Flat Markers are permitted.
Cremation $376.77 $251.18 $627.95 $81.63 $709.58
Cremation (Section L Greenwood) $473.17 $315.45 $788.62 $102.52 $891.14
May contain the cremated remains of one person. Only Flat Markers are permitted.
Cremation or Infant plot (McAffee 2'x5') $502.42 $334.94 $837.36 $108.86 $946.22

May contain the cremated remains of 3 persons. Only Flat Markers are permitted.

Interment Charge (Opening & Closing)

Adult* $914.18 $118.84 $1,033.02
Child (1-9 Years)* $499.80 $64.97 $564.77
Infant (Under 1 Year)* $250.17 $32.52 $282.69
Cremation, including Niche opening/closing where applicable* $312.40 $40.61 $353.01
Legion Columbarium Niche opening/closing* $312.40 $40.61 $353.01
Subsequent In-ground Interment Fee $167.63 $21.79 $189.42

* - Opening charges do not include grass covering, lowering device or tent. Regardless of age, if an adult case is used
for a child, an adult charge will apply. Prices include the Licensing Fee as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation
Services Act. Fee as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act.

| Non-Resident Rates:

Interment Care &

Purchase of Interment Rights per Lot Rights Maintenance
Adult Grave (Section G Greenwood) $1,251.75 $834.50 $2,086.25 $271.21 $2,357.46
May contain one casket interment and the cremated remains of 3 persons. Only Flat Markers are permitted.
Adult Grave (Section L Greenwood) $1,655.47 $1,103.64 $2,759.11 $358.68 $3,117.79
Adult Grave (McAffee Standard Plot) $1,788.25 $1,192.16 $2,980.41 $387.45 $3,367.86
Adult Grave $1,439.57 $959.72 $2,399.29 $311.91 $2,711.20
May contain one casket interment and the cremated remains of 3 persons. Markers and upright monuments are
permitted.
Infant or Child Grave (Under 10 Years) $659.30 $439.53 $1,098.83 $142.85 $1,241.68
May contain the casketed or cremated remains of one infant or child. Only Flat Markers are permitted.
Cremation $659.30 $439.53 $1,098.83 $142.85 $1,241.68
Cremation (Section L Greenwood) $828.01 $552.01 $1,380.02 $179.40 $1,559.42
May contain the cremated remains of one person. Only Flat Markers are permitted.
Cremation or Infant plot (McAffee 2'x5') $879.12 $586.08 $1,465.20 $190.48  $1,655.68

May contain the cremated remains of 3 persons. Only Flat Markers are permitted.

10f3



2024 Fee 2024 Total
Description (excl. tax) HST (incl. tax)
Interment Charge (Opening & Closing)

Adult* $1,599.65 $207.95| $1,807.60
Child (1-9 Years)* $874.78 $113.72 $988.50
Infant (Under 1 Year)* $437.71 $56.90 $494.61
Cremation, including Niche opening/closing where applicable* $546.81 $71.09 $617.90
Legion Columbarium Niche opening/closing* $546.81 $71.09 $617.90
Subsequent In-ground Interment Fee $293.47 $38.15 $331.62

* - Opening charges do not include grass covering, lowering device or tent. Regardless of age, if an adult case is used
for a child, an adult charge will apply. Prices include the Licensing Fee as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation

Services Act.
Greenwood Columbarium (48 Niche Dome Unit)
Care & Opening &
Wreath Base Price Maintenance Closing

F| $763.60 $1,500.38 $399.53 $312.40 $2,975.90 $386.87 $3,362.77
E[ $763.60 $1,500.38 $399.53 $312.40 $2,975.90 $386.87 $3,362.77
D| $763.60 $1,654.34 $426.70 $312.40 $3,157.03 $410.41 $3,567.44
C| $763.60 $1,654.34 $426.70 $312.40 $3,157.03 $410.41 $3,567.44
B[ $763.60 $1,500.38 $399.53 $312.40 $2,975.90 $386.87 $3,362.77
Al $763.60 $1,192.61 $345.21 $312.40 $2,613.84 $339.80 $2,953.64

Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the

columbarium includes rights for inurnment per niche, care and maintenance, wreath name plaque, one cremation

opening and closing, and the Licensing Fee as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act.

Greenwood Columbarium (72 Niche Dome Unit) and Ridgeway Memorial Columbarium (72 Niche Dome Unit)
Care & Opening &
Wreath Base Price Maintenance Closing

F| $763.60 $1,474.35 $394.93 $2,632.87 $342.27 $2,975.14
E| $763.60 $1,474.35 $394.93 $2,632.87 $342.27 $2,975.14
D| $763.60 $1,628.39 $422.12 $2,814.10 $365.83 $3,179.93
C| $763.60 $1,628.39 $422.12 $2,814.10 $365.83 $3,179.93
B| $763.60 $1,474.35 $394.93 $2,632.87 $342.27 $2,975.14
Al $763.60 $1,166.65 $340.61 $2,270.85 $295.21 $2,566.06

Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the columbarium
includes rights for inurnment per niche, care and maintenance, and wreath name plaque. Opening and closing fees are
billed separately at the time of inurnrment.

McAffee Rayner Columbarium 1 (64 Niche)

Care & Opening &
Base Price Maintenance Closing
$1,926.44 $339.96 $312.40 $2,578.80 $335.24 $2,914.04

Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the columbarium
includes the rights for inurnment per niche, care and maintenance, one cremation opening and closing, and the

Licensing Fee as per cremation opening and closing, and the Licensing Fee as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation

Services Act.
McAffee Rayner Columbarium 2 (64 Niche)
Care & Opening &
Base Price Maintenance Closing
$1,900.57 $335.40 $2,235.97 $290.68 $2,526.65

Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the columbarium
includes the rights for inurnment per niche, and care and maintenance.
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2024 Fee 2024 Total
Description (excl. tax) HST (incl. tax)
McAffee Columbarium 4 (64 Niche)
Care & Opening &
Base Price Maintenance Closing
$1,900.57 $335.40 $2,235.97 $290.68 $2,526.65

Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Purchase of a niche in the columbarium

includes the rights for inurnment per niche, and care and maintenance.

Legion Columbarium 2 at Greenwood Cemetery (64 Niche)

Care & Opening &
Base Price Maintenance Closing
$166.35 $166.35 $21.63 $187.98
Note: Each niche shall have the cremated remains of not more than 2 persons. Niches in the columbarium must be
arranged through the Cemetery Chairman, Royal Canadian Legion, Branch 71.
Disinterment Charge (Opening & Closing only)
Casket $1,893.56 $246.16 $2,139.72
Cremation $552.35 $71.81 $624.16
Note: All casket burial disinterments will be contracted out with Cemetery staff doing the opening and closing only.
Relocation of disinterment in Town-owned cemeteries requires the purchase of new interment rights and new
new interment rights and opening and closing fees on new graves.
Additional Service Charges
Saturday Burial — Casket $581.66 $75.62 $657.28
Saturday Burial — Cremation $325.81 $42.36 $368.17
Statutory Holiday - Casket $1,256.32 $163.32 $1,419.64
Statutory Holiday - Cremation $706.76 $91.88 $798.64
Note: Normal working hours are 7:30am to 4:00pm, Monday to Friday. Saturdays are not considered to be normal
working hours. No interments are scheduled on a Sunday.
Late arrival to cemetery interment - per hour (charged for every part hour)
Weekdays after 4 p.m. and Saturday after 2 p.m. $83.82 $10.90 $94.72
Statutory Holidays after 2 p.m. $167.58 $21.79 $189.37
Other Charges
Optional Cremation Above-Ground Setup (including lowering device) $167.58 $21.79 $189.37
Preparation of Transfer of Ownership, per lot or niche $79.51 $10.34 $89.85
Provide Duplicate Interment Rights Certificate, per lot or niche $52.75 $6.86 $59.61
Charge for Setting Marker & Pouring Foundation
Construction of Monument Foundation - per cubic foot of concrete $39.88 $5.18 $45.06
Minimum Charge for Foundation $453.03 $58.89 $511.92
Care &
Installation Maintenance
Flat Marker Installation
Under 173 Square Inches $133.82 $133.82 $17.40 $151.22
Over 173 Square Inches $172.18 $100.00 $272.18 $35.38 $307.56
Upright Marker Care & Maintenance
Under 4 Feet in height or width $200.00 $200.00 $26.00 $226.00
Over 4 Feet in height or width $400.00 $400.00 $52.00 $452.00
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